# OP \$40.00 115727

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hai-Young LEE	01/16/2007
Sang-Ki LEE	01/16/2007
Yong-Goo LEE	01/16/2007
Kyoung-II KANG	01/16/2007
Jang-Hyun OH	01/16/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIGALANE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	Suite 801, E-dong, Digital Empire Bldg. 980-3, Yeongtong-dong Yeongtong-gu, Suwonsi,
City:	Gyeonggi-do, 443-470
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

Name:	PHOENIX APRO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1240, In-ri, Apo-eup, Gimcheon-si,	
City:	Gyeongsangbuk-do, 740-862	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11572798

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marger Johnson & McCollom, P.C. Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street, Suite 400

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0531

500213884

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4820-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hosoon Lee
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0532

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor:

Hai-Young LEE

Address:

314-602, Limkwang Apt., Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-766, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Sang-Ki LEE

Address:

105-805, WoobangShinsegae Apt., Sangmo-dong, Gumi-si,

Gyeongsangbuk-do 730-766, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Yong-Goo LEE

Address:

118-103, Jugong-1<sup>st</sup> housing-development Apt. Dunchon 1(il)-dong

Gangdong-gu, Seoul, 134-771, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Kyoung-Il KANG

Address:

113-302, Sinan Jugong-1<sup>st</sup> Apt. Sinan-dong, Jinju-si Gyeongsangnam-do 660-767, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Jang-Hyun OH

Address:

Ga-203, Woosuk Apt., #2, Gongdan-dong, Gumi-si

Gyeongsangbuk-do 730-030, Republic of Korea

Assignee:

GIGALANE CO., LTD.

Address:

Suite 801, E-dong, Digital Empire Bldg. 980-3, Yeongtong-dong Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 443-470 Republic of Korea

1

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0533 Assignee:

PHOENIX APRO CO., LTD.

Address:

1240, In-ri, Apo-eup, Gimcheon-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do

740-862 Republic of Korea

Title of

Invention:

COAXIAL CONNECTOR, PIN, DIELECTRIC AND MAIN BODY

FOR SUCH COAXIAL CONNECTOR, ASSEMBLING

METHOD OF THE COAXIAL CONNECTOR,

AND MALE CONNECTOR

International Application No. PCT KR2004/003563

International Filing Date:

December 31, 2004

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

EXECUTED at Seon, this /6 day of January , 2007.

Hai-Young LEE

Assignor

2

EXECUTED at Seal, this	; <u>/b</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007.
	Sang-Ki LEE Assignor
EXECUTED at <u>Seoul</u> , this	s <u>/b</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007.
	Yong-Goo LEE Assignor
EXECUTED at Seoul, this	s <u>/6</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007.
	Kyoung-Il KANG
	Assignor
EXECUTED at <u>Seoul</u> , this	s <u>//</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007.
	Jang-Hyun OH Assignor

3